
Start list
37. Špelin in Vesnin memorial 2021

Place: POB Kranj Organizer: PK Triglav
Pool: 25m Competition Date: Nov 20, 2021 to Nov 21, 2021

Event 1, 50m Breaststroke Men C Final

Abs mošk 25.85 Peter John Stevens 1995  (SLO) Windsor (CAN) 12/11/2016
Mladinci 26.64 Peter John Stevens 1995  (SLO) Herning (DEN) 12/14/2013
Kadeti 28.54 Matic Kosirnik 2000  (SLO) Brugge (BEL) 11/12/2016

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:00Entry time Start:
173 1 Nikola Dakić 2006 PK Olimpija 36.89
327 2 Gal Rogelj 2007 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 35.99
362 3 Gašper Poljšak 2006 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 34.68
229 4 Julijan Pevec 2008 PK Neptun Celje 34.46
248 5 Bastian Marič 2006 PK Fužinar Ravne 34.68
228 6 Vid Čujež 2008 PK Neptun Celje 34.94
260 7 Danijel Gor 2008 PK Koper 36.78
132 8 Jakob Puc 2006 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 37.29

Event 1, 50m Breaststroke Men B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:01Entry time Start:

185 1 Yisi Liu 2006 PK Olimpija 33.35
29 2 Tilen Maček 2007 PK Triglav Kranj 32.75

339 3 Enej Šerjak 2007 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 32.35
364 4 David Kos Lipušček 2005 PD Maribor 32.04
365 5 Tian Kosec 2005 PD Maribor 32.31
168 6 Bor Mikuž 2006 PK Olimpija 32.61

97 7 Matic Babnik 2007 PK Ljubljana 33.00
363 8 Sergej Fekonja 2004 PD Maribor 34.14

Event 1, 50m Breaststroke Men A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:03Entry time Start:
1 1 Aleksa  Radović 2001 PVK Jadran Hercegnov 31.38

126 2 Filip Abutović 2005 PK Ljubljana 31.13
189 3 Lan Dovč 2003 PK Olimpija 30.74
254 4 Jaš Berložnik 2002 PK Fužinar Ravne 29.63

63 5 Sašo Boškan 2002 PK Triglav Kranj 30.26
65 6 Nik Gladek 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 30.83

165 7 Nejc Kukec 2001 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 31.24
325 8 Gaber Luka Grenc 2006 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 31.39

Event 2, 50m Breaststroke Women C Final

Abs žensk 30.81 Tjaša Vozel 1994  (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 1/23/2015
Mladinke 31.10 Tara Vovk 2000  (SLO) Zagreb (CRO) 11/13/2016
Kadetinje 31.26 Tara Vovk 2000  (SLO) Gradec/Graz (AUT) 11/15/2015

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:05Entry time Start:
265 1 Klara Perič 2009 PK Koper 43.04

60 2 Taja Aljaž 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 42.44
389 3 Neža Stojkovič 2007 PK Olimpija 41.61
157 4 Vita Trtnik 2008 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 39.97

38 5 Ana Margeta 2010 PK Triglav Kranj 40.43
145 6 Tjaša Lipoglavšek 2008 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 41.84

89 7 Jana Čušin 2007 PK Radovljica 42.76
82 8 Lana Radočaj 2007 PK Radovljica 45.94
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Start list
Event 2, 50m Breaststroke Women B Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:06Entry time Start:
182 1 Eva Urbančič 2008 PK Olimpija 39.47
227 2 Hanna Naya Hušić 2008 PK Neptun Celje 37.79

34 3 Zoja Šiler Klemenčič 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 37.56
289 4 Iza Videc 2007 PK Kamnik 36.82
105 5 Mia Abutović 2009 PK Ljubljana 37.16
174 6 Zara Zorko 2007 PK Olimpija 37.62
242 7 Tinkara Medved 2006 PK Fužinar Ravne 38.54
232 8 Pia Krajinović 2007 PK Neptun Celje 39.66

Event 2, 50m Breaststroke Women A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:08Entry time Start:

269 1 Taja Vejnovič 2006 PK Kamnik 36.59
187 2 Anja Jelesijevič 2003 PK Olimpija 36.17
238 3 Nija Gerdej 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 33.79

3 4 Tina  Čudina 2005 PK Nevera 33.02
119 5 Tarin Rožič 2004 PK Ljubljana 33.53

43 6 Blaža Pajntar 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 34.90
366 7 Sara Ličen 2005 PK Ajdovščina 36.53
167 8 Ema Čerin 2006 PK Olimpija 36.63

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Men C Final

Abs mošk 21.18 Jernej Godec 1986  (SLO) Carigrad/Istanbul (TUR) 12/10/2009
Mladinci 22.30 Domen Demšar 2000  (SLO) Zagreb (CRO) 11/11/2018
Kadeti 23.22 Jernej Godec 1986  (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 12/20/2002

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:10Entry time Start:
53 1 Filip Kustec 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 26.98

135 2 Kristjan Treven 2006 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 26.57
116 3 Sven Štembal 2007 PK Ljubljana 26.23
127 4 Nej Pšeničnik 2006 PK Ljubljana 25.99

78 5 Maj Šumi Branilovič 2007 PK Radovljica 26.21
231 6 Jakob Lesjak 2006 PK Neptun Celje 26.34
142 7 Jurij Valentinčič 2006 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 26.67
325 8 Gaber Luka Grenc 2006 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 27.02

Event 3, 50m Freestyle Men B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:11Entry time Start:

288 1 Gašper Stele 2004 PK Kamnik 25.83
73 2 Andraž Aljaž 2005 PK Triglav Kranj 25.59

185 3 Yisi Liu 2006 PK Olimpija 25.46
339 4 Enej Šerjak 2007 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 25.11
255 5 Tomas Torkar Ražman 2004 PK Koper 25.22
263 6 Amadej Fink 2007 PK Koper 25.58

96 7 Krištof Razpotnik Vrtačnik 2006 PK Ljubljana 25.75
77 8 Tevž Smolnikar 2005 PK Radovljica 25.94
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Start list
Event 3, 50m Freestyle Men A Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:12Entry time Start:
198 1 Vid Potočnik 2002 PK Olimpija 25.08
193 2 Cene Ulaga Sterle 2004 PK Olimpija 25.04

70 3 Jure Janhuba 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 24.78
95 4 Črt Perme Modrijančič 2003 PK Radovljica 24.46

129 5 Arne Furlan Štular 2005 PK Ljubljana 24.51
329 6 Svit Popovič 2007 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 24.78

92 7 Janez Potočnik 2004 PK Radovljica 25.05
189 8 Lan Dovč 2003 PK Olimpija 25.09

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Women C Final

Abs žensk 24.62 Neža Klančar 2000  (SLO) Glasgow (GBR) 12/6/2019
Mladinke 25.10 Nastja Govejšek 1997  (SLO) Herning (DEN) 12/15/2013
Kadetinje 25.23 Nastja Govejšek 1997  (SLO) Chartres (FRA) 11/25/2012

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:14Entry time Start:
33 1 Maca Camlek 2007 PK Triglav Kranj 30.04

106 2 Ula Mele 2007 PK Ljubljana 29.80
335 3 Siena Lehmann 2009 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 29.52
147 4 Ava Luna Rihtman 2009 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 29.11
172 5 Lana Žalac 2007 PK Olimpija 29.19
331 6 Sara Sever 2009 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 29.59
113 7 Kaja Kovač 2008 PK Ljubljana 29.90

39 8 Maša Camlek 2009 PK Triglav Kranj 30.45

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Women B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:16Entry time Start:

181 1 Manca Petrič 2005 PK Olimpija 28.86
46 2 Ema Tereza Pulko 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 28.68

114 3 Pika Radelj 2007 PK Ljubljana 28.29
247 4 Lana Kokot 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 28.28

76 5 Tinkara Lipovec 2007 PK Radovljica 28.29
176 6 Isabela Strojanšek 2008 PK Olimpija 28.48
366 7 Sara Ličen 2005 PK Ajdovščina 28.71
110 8 Laura Vrhovac 2006 PK Ljubljana 28.87

Event 4, 50m Freestyle Women A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:17Entry time Start:

237 1 Maja Lajbaher 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 28.12
67 2 Zala Pogačar 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 26.89

3 3 Tina  Čudina 2005 PK Nevera 26.65
191 4 Anemari Košak 1996 PK Olimpija 25.78

93 5 Mojca Marčun 2006 PK Radovljica 26.49
241 6 Hana Sekuti 2006 PK Fužinar Ravne 26.87
111 7 Moeti Korenjak Gobbo 2007 PK Ljubljana 27.77

99 8 Nika Rotar 2006 PK Ljubljana 28.16
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Start list
Event 5, 100m Backstroke Men C Final

Abs mošk 52.26 Robert Žbogar 1989  (SLO) Netanya (ISR) 12/3/2015
Mladinci 54.72 Sašo Boškan 2002  (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 1/25/2020
Kadeti 56.34 Jernej Godec 1986  (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 12/20/2002

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:19Entry time Start:
148 1 Ian Rodman Ponikvar 2008 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:16.14
132 2 Jakob Puc 2006 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:14.71
173 3 Nikola Dakić 2006 PK Olimpija 1:14.38
222 4 Jakob Brodej 2007 PK Neptun Celje 1:12.47
103 5 Jure Jurkovič 2007 PK Ljubljana 1:13.93
180 6 Anžej Sedej 2007 PK Olimpija 1:14.56
290 7 Mark Anej Lapuh 2007 PK Kamnik 1:15.36
390 8 Žiga Kramer 2006 PK Olimpija 1:16.33

Event 5, 100m Backstroke Men B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:21Entry time Start:

345 1 Jakob Kovačič Lovšin 2009 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 1:12.15
124 2 Matej Rađenović 2004 PK Ljubljana 1:04.35
364 3 David Kos Lipušček 2005 PD Maribor 1:02.89
382 4 Gašper Vrbinc 2006 PK Torpedo Ljubljana 1:02.35
192 5 Matevž Štih 2005 PK Olimpija 1:02.83
291 6 Nik Peterlin 2006 PK Kamnik 1:04.09
213 7 Florijan Resnik 2006 PK Celulozar Krško 1:11.96
330 8 Matic Potnik 2008 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 1:12.35

Event 5, 100m Backstroke Men A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:23Entry time Start:

188 1 Benjamin Nahtigal 2003 PK Olimpija 1:01.74
30 2 Miha Rijavec 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 1:01.36

104 3 Leonardo Korent 2006 PK Ljubljana 59.52
95 4 Črt Perme Modrijančič 2003 PK Radovljica 58.23
65 5 Nik Gladek 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 58.31

201 6 Jakob Prebil 2005 PK Olimpija 59.66
159 7 Jaroslav Potemin 2005 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:01.50
100 8 Maks Kastigar 2006 PK Ljubljana 1:01.96

Event 6, 100m Backstroke Women C Final

Abs žensk 58.16 Anja Čarman 1985  (SLO) Reka/Rijeka (CRO) 12/12/2008
Mladinke 1:01.08 Lucija Kous 1995  (SLO) Chartres (FRA) 11/22/2012
Kadetinje 1:01.37 Janja Jamšek 2001  (SLO) Maribor (SLO) 1/30/2016

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:26Entry time Start:
52 1 Katarina Frlec 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 1:19.29

179 2 Lara Klopčič 2007 PK Olimpija 1:17.30
257 3 Manca Švonja 2007 PK Koper 1:15.62
183 4 Klara Pureber 2008 PK Olimpija 1:14.96
230 5 Gaja Plevnik Ivanuša 2008 PK Neptun Celje 1:15.34
227 6 Hanna Naya Hušić 2008 PK Neptun Celje 1:16.86
331 7 Sara Sever 2009 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 1:18.58

58 8 Meta Ankele 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 1:20.18
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Start list
Event 6, 100m Backstroke Women B Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:28Entry time Start:
27 1 Tara Di Lenardo 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 1:12.91

110 2 Laura Vrhovac 2006 PK Ljubljana 1:11.74
243 3 Zara Podržavnik 2008 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:11.19
383 4 Ema Vrbinc 2008 PK Torpedo Ljubljana 1:09.48
106 5 Ula Mele 2007 PK Ljubljana 1:11.04
264 6 Gaja Kovačič 2005 PK Koper 1:11.65
170 7 Ajda Tavzes Cirman 2006 PK Olimpija 1:12.00
107 8 Kaja Predalič 2007 PK Ljubljana 1:13.42

Event 6, 100m Backstroke Women A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:30Entry time Start:
25 1 Aja Kavčič 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 1:08.21

191 2 Anemari Košak 1996 PK Olimpija 1:05.80
244 3 Neli Pšeničnik 2006 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:05.38

2 4 Mihaela  Vještica 2004 PK Nevera 1:04.06
67 5 Zala Pogačar 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 1:05.30

118 6 Liza Fortuna 2003 PK Ljubljana 1:05.41
187 7 Anja Jelesijevič 2003 PK Olimpija 1:06.52
109 8 Rebeka Nikolič Krištof 2006 PK Ljubljana 1:09.43

Event 7, 200m Freestyle Men B Final

Abs mošk 1:45.78 Peter Mankoč 1978  (SLO) Maribor (SLO) 2/2/2008
Mladinci 1:48.15 Jaka Pušnik 2003  (SLO) Kranj (SLO) 10/17/2021
Kadeti 1:50.46 Jaka Pušnik 2003  (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 12/21/2019

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:33Entry time Start:
255 1 Tomas Torkar Ražman 2004 PK Koper 2:03.29

77 2 Tevž Smolnikar 2005 PK Radovljica 2:02.34
253 3 Ožbej Knez 2004 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:01.42

79 4 Primož Peternel 2004 PK Radovljica 1:59.37
329 5 Svit Popovič 2007 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 2:00.22
121 6 Dejan Zogovič 2004 PK Ljubljana 2:01.91
193 7 Cene Ulaga Sterle 2004 PK Olimpija 2:02.35

73 8 Andraž Aljaž 2005 PK Triglav Kranj 2:03.94

Event 7, 200m Freestyle Men A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:35Entry time Start:

288 1 Gašper Stele 2004 PK Kamnik 1:57.63
70 2 Jure Janhuba 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 1:56.23

202 3 Jernej Prebil 2002 PK Olimpija 1:54.29
63 4 Sašo Boškan 2002 PK Triglav Kranj 1:50.15

190 5 Jaka Pušnik 2003 PK Olimpija 1:50.33
123 6 Primož Šenica Pavletič 2001 PK Ljubljana 1:55.41
365 7 Tian Kosec 2005 PD Maribor 1:56.41
165 8 Nejc Kukec 2001 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:59.05
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Start list
Event 8, 200m Freestyle Women B Final

Abs žensk 1:53.88 Katja Fain 2001  (SLO) Kazan (RUS) 11/7/2021
Mladinke 1:56.71 Katja Fain 2001  (SLO) Hangčou/Hangzhou (CHN) 12/11/2018
Kadetinje 1:57.12 Janja Šegel 2001  (SLO) Maribor (SLO) 1/30/2016

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:39Entry time Start:
176 1 Isabela Strojanšek 2008 PK Olimpija 2:20.55
171 2 Tinkara Novak 2006 PK Olimpija 2:19.82
112 3 Lorena Močiler 2008 PK Ljubljana 2:19.56

74 4 Maša Arnež 2005 PK Radovljica 2:16.36
380 5 Nika Mihelčič 2007 PK Torpedo Ljubljana 2:17.01
114 6 Pika Radelj 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:19.70
145 7 Tjaša Lipoglavšek 2008 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 2:19.94
326 8 Alma Hribar 2006 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 2:23.28

Event 8, 200m Freestyle Women A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:42Entry time Start:

107 1 Kaja Predalič 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:14.84
76 2 Tinkara Lipovec 2007 PK Radovljica 2:13.36

247 3 Lana Kokot 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:09.98
93 4 Mojca Marčun 2006 PK Radovljica 2:05.14

122 5 Tiara Pšeničnik 2003 PK Ljubljana 2:09.41
178 6 Iza Bricelj 2008 PK Olimpija 2:10.35

84 7 Petra Frelih 2006 PK Radovljica 2:14.01
237 8 Maja Lajbaher 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:14.85

Event 9, 100m Butterfly Men C Final

Abs mošk 49.62 Peter Mankoč 1978  (SLO) Carigrad/Istanbul (TUR) 12/10/2009
Mladinci 53.74 Robert Lovšin 1999  (SLO) Banja Luka (BIH) 12/23/2017
Kadeti 55.99 Vid Lovšin 2003  (SLO) Ljubljana (SLO) 12/21/2019

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:46Entry time Start:
133 1 Ismar Čatić 2006 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:15.43
337 2 Lev Vilfan Kožuh 2009 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 1:13.29
271 3 Rok Vejnovič 2008 PK Kamnik 1:11.25
233 4 Luka Štrukelj 2006 PK Neptun Celje 1:07.76
224 5 Arne Kovačič 2007 PK Neptun Celje 1:10.06
102 6 Lun Ilar 2007 PK Ljubljana 1:11.56
226 7 Aljoša Vihernik 2008 PK Neptun Celje 1:14.59

54 8 Arne Mazi Jamnik 2009 PK Triglav Kranj 1:16.31

Event 9, 100m Butterfly Men B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:48Entry time Start:

168 1 Bor Mikuž 2006 PK Olimpija 1:05.31
100 2 Maks Kastigar 2006 PK Ljubljana 1:04.60
120 3 Tomaž Šiško 2004 PK Ljubljana 1:03.77
258 4 Borut Purgar 2004 PK Koper 1:01.77
240 5 Žan Podržavnik 2006 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:03.43
125 6 Nal Ilar 2005 PK Ljubljana 1:04.29
291 7 Nik Peterlin 2006 PK Kamnik 1:04.69

32 8 Juš Posnjak 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 1:05.63
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Start list
Event 9, 100m Butterfly Men A Final

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:50Entry time Start:
116 1 Sven Štembal 2007 PK Ljubljana 1:01.34
201 2 Jakob Prebil 2005 PK Olimpija 1:00.02
104 3 Leonardo Korent 2006 PK Ljubljana 1:00.01
202 4 Jernej Prebil 2002 PK Olimpija 58.76

64 5 Jaka Čelik 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 58.81
96 6 Krištof Razpotnik Vrtačnik 2006 PK Ljubljana 1:00.02

164 7 Žan Špenko 1996 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:00.40
124 8 Matej Rađenović 2004 PK Ljubljana 1:01.39

Event 10, 100m Butterfly Women C Final

Abs žensk 58.00 Nastja Govejšek 1997  (SLO) Netanya (ISR) 12/5/2015
Mladinke 58.84 Nastja Govejšek 1997  (SLO) Doha (QAT) 12/6/2014
Kadetinje 1:01.50 Anja Klinar 1988  (SLO) Maribor (SLO) 2/6/2003

ID Lane Name Born Team 17:53Entry time Start:
334 1 Katja Marolt 2009 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 1:35.47

31 2 Julija Korbič 2007 PK Triglav Kranj 1:29.85
89 3 Jana Čušin 2007 PK Radovljica 1:23.17

273 4 Laura Podgoršek 2009 PK Kamnik 1:20.36
250 5 Naja Pori 2008 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:21.12
235 6 Nika Alagič 2007 PK Neptun Celje 1:24.31

35 7 Maja Maletić 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 1:33.39
8

Event 10, 100m Butterfly Women B Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:55Entry time Start:

183 1 Klara Pureber 2008 PK Olimpija 1:16.91
182 2 Eva Urbančič 2008 PK Olimpija 1:15.07

71 3 Neža Zupan 2005 PK Triglav Kranj 1:12.31
214 4 Maša Vasiljević 2007 PK Celulozar Krško 1:12.02
243 5 Zara Podržavnik 2008 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:12.03
269 6 Taja Vejnovič 2006 PK Kamnik 1:14.96
335 7 Siena Lehmann 2009 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 1:16.02
230 8 Gaja Plevnik Ivanuša 2008 PK Neptun Celje 1:17.58

Event 10, 100m Butterfly Women A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 17:57Entry time Start:
46 1 Ema Tereza Pulko 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 1:10.75

383 2 Ema Vrbinc 2008 PK Torpedo Ljubljana 1:09.46
241 3 Hana Sekuti 2006 PK Fužinar Ravne 1:04.30
131 4 Tia Primc 2004 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 1:00.88
167 5 Ema Čerin 2006 PK Olimpija 1:04.29
266 6 Marija Dobrošević 2000 PK Koper 1:09.28
289 7 Iza Videc 2007 PK Kamnik 1:09.80
366 8 Sara Ličen 2005 PK Ajdovščina 1:11.03
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Start list
Event 11, 200m Breaststroke Men B Final

Abs mošk 2:07.04 Nejc Zupan 1991  (SLO) Chartres (FRA) 11/25/2012
Mladinci 2:11.19 Matija Može 2000  (SLO) Celje (SLO) 11/3/2018
Kadeti 2:16.39 Matija Može 2000  (SLO) Zrenjanin (SRB) 11/6/2016

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:00Entry time Start:
87 1 Janez Kunčič 2008 PK Radovljica 3:00.93

141 2 Tim Kolenko 2008 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 2:50.22
53 3 Filip Kustec 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 2:43.16

363 4 Sergej Fekonja 2004 PD Maribor 2:40.69
364 5 David Kos Lipušček 2005 PD Maribor 2:41.10

97 6 Matic Babnik 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:44.34
101 7 Uroš Bursač 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:55.21
274 8 Liam Negodič 2008 PK Kamnik 3:01.00

Event 11, 200m Breaststroke Men A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 18:04Entry time Start:

229 1 Julijan Pevec 2008 PK Neptun Celje 2:37.24
192 2 Matevž Štih 2005 PK Olimpija 2:31.81
126 3 Filip Abutović 2005 PK Ljubljana 2:30.78
253 4 Ožbej Knez 2004 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:27.27

64 5 Jaka Čelik 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 2:29.55
188 6 Benjamin Nahtigal 2003 PK Olimpija 2:31.10
134 7 Odon Kerec 2006 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 2:34.95
249 8 Kevin Verbole 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:38.26

Event 12, 200m Breaststroke Women B Final

Abs žensk 2:20.99 Tjaša Vozel 1994  (SLO) Glasgow (GBR) 12/8/2019
Mladinke 2:23.93 Tina Meža 1994  (SLO) Dunaj/Vienna (AUT) 11/28/2009
Kadetinje 2:23.93 Tina Meža 1994  (SLO) Dunaj/Vienna (AUT) 11/28/2009

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:08Entry time Start:
285 1 Ana Avbelj 2009 PK Kamnik 3:12.90

38 2 Ana Margeta 2010 PK Triglav Kranj 3:09.26
252 3 Zala Porobija 2008 PK Fužinar Ravne 3:04.72
157 4 Vita Trtnik 2008 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 3:03.74

80 5 Ina Sekne 2009 PK Radovljica 3:04.19
209 6 Ariana Agrež 2010 PK Rudar Trbovlje 3:07.24
115 7 Ula Krištofelc 2008 PK Ljubljana 3:09.98
218 8 Nina Tomše 2008 PK Celulozar Krško 3:20.03

Event 12, 200m Breaststroke Women A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 18:12Entry time Start:

242 1 Tinkara Medved 2006 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:58.49
239 2 Manca Sedar 2004 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:52.73

28 3 Sara Ključanin 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 2:45.71
238 4 Nija Gerdej 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:34.54

43 5 Blaža Pajntar 2008 PK Triglav Kranj 2:42.83
380 6 Nika Mihelčič 2007 PK Torpedo Ljubljana 2:52.43
227 7 Hanna Naya Hušić 2008 PK Neptun Celje 2:57.47
219 8 Anja Vrščaj 2005 PK Celulozar Krško 2:59.86
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Start list
Event 13, 200m Individual Medley Men B Final

Abs mošk 1:56.13 Peter Mankoč 1978  (SLO) Moskva/Moscow (RUS) 4/3/2002
Mladinci 2:01.77 Peter Mankoč 1978  (SLO) Rostock (GER) 12/12/1996
Kadeti 2:04.93 Bor Vran-Benkovič 2007  (SLO) Zagreb (CRO) 11/14/2021

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:17Entry time Start:
346 1 Maj Krdžalić 2009 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 2:33.81
213 2 Florijan Resnik 2006 PK Celulozar Krško 2:32.36
323 3 Simon Mamlić 2006 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 2:28.96
324 4 Filip Juvančič 2006 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 2:27.35

29 5 Tilen Maček 2007 PK Triglav Kranj 2:28.50
355 6 Mark Frolov 2008 ŠD Riba Ljubljana 2:32.01
135 7 Kristjan Treven 2006 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 2:33.12

40 8 Bor Čarman Djuran 2005 PK Triglav Kranj 2:34.14

Event 13, 200m Individual Medley Men A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 18:20Entry time Start:

240 1 Žan Podržavnik 2006 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:23.26
379 2 Jaka Ðorđevič 2006 PK Torpedo Ljubljana 2:19.13
254 3 Jaš Berložnik 2002 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:07.39

63 4 Sašo Boškan 2002 PK Triglav Kranj 2:04.56
123 5 Primož Šenica Pavletič 2001 PK Ljubljana 2:07.02

65 6 Nik Gladek 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 2:15.19
30 7 Miha Rijavec 2003 PK Triglav Kranj 2:19.54

258 8 Borut Purgar 2004 PK Koper 2:27.03

Event 14, 200m Individual Medley Women B Final

Abs žensk 2:09.32 Alenka Kejžar 1979  (SLO) Dublin (IRL) 12/11/2003
Mladinke 2:12.76 Anja Klinar 1988  (SLO) Dublin (IRL) 12/11/2003
Kadetinje 2:12.76 Anja Klinar 1988  (SLO) Dublin (IRL) 12/11/2003

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:24Entry time Start:
230 1 Gaja Plevnik Ivanuša 2008 PK Neptun Celje 2:45.49

25 2 Aja Kavčič 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 2:38.39
114 3 Pika Radelj 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:34.59
178 4 Iza Bricelj 2008 PK Olimpija 2:32.09

71 5 Neža Zupan 2005 PK Triglav Kranj 2:34.11
177 6 Hana Bele 2008 PK Olimpija 2:38.22
147 7 Ava Luna Rihtman 2009 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 2:40.36
105 8 Mia Abutović 2009 PK Ljubljana 2:46.47

Event 14, 200m Individual Medley Women A Final
ID Lane Name Born Team 18:28Entry time Start:
98 1 Lena Fortuna 2007 PK Ljubljana 2:28.89

167 2 Ema Čerin 2006 PK Olimpija 2:27.19
119 3 Tarin Rožič 2004 PK Ljubljana 2:25.62
131 4 Tia Primc 2004 PK Ilirija Ljubljana 2:24.90

67 5 Zala Pogačar 2004 PK Triglav Kranj 2:25.62
2 6 Mihaela  Vještica 2004 PK Nevera 2:25.89

244 7 Neli Pšeničnik 2006 PK Fužinar Ravne 2:27.68
34 8 Zoja Šiler Klemenčič 2006 PK Triglav Kranj 2:31.27
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Start list
Event 15, 1500m Freestyle Men Final 2 (2)

Abs mošk 14:45.10 Martin Bau 1994  (SLO) Netanya (ISR) 12/3/2015
Mladinci 14:58.20 Darjan Petrič 1964  (SLO) Göteborg (SWE) 12/19/1982
Kadeti 15:33.10 Jan Karel Petrič 1991  (SLO) Kranj (SLO) 12/2/2007

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:32Entry time Start:
246 1 Nace Zmagaj 2006 PK Fužinar Ravne 19:20.89
127 2 Nej Pšeničnik 2006 PK Ljubljana 18:20.83
288 3 Gašper Stele 2004 PK Kamnik 17:06.05
129 4 Arne Furlan Štular 2005 PK Ljubljana 16:57.50
231 5 Jakob Lesjak 2006 PK Neptun Celje 17:05.09
363 6 Sergej Fekonja 2004 PD Maribor 17:27.34
199 7 Robert Djukić 2004 PK Olimpija 18:21.06
322 8 Klemen Bojanc 1998 KPD Zvezda Kranj 19:14.35

Event 16, 800m Freestyle Women Final 2 (2)

Abs žensk 8:13.78 Tjaša Oder 1994  (SLO) Glasgow (GBR) 12/5/2019
Mladinke 8:20.31 Anja Čarman 1985  (SLO) Antwerpen (BEL) 12/13/2001
Kadetinje 8:28.10 Tjaša Oder 1994  (SLO) Beograd (SRB) 11/7/2009

ID Lane Name Born Team 18:53Entry time Start:
111 1 Moeti Korenjak Gobbo 2007 PK Ljubljana 10:14.02
181 2 Manca Petrič 2005 PK Olimpija 9:53.66

99 3 Nika Rotar 2006 PK Ljubljana 9:28.26
197 4 Gaja Lucija Valant 2004 PK Olimpija 9:17.54
247 5 Lana Kokot 2007 PK Fužinar Ravne 9:19.68
194 6 Sara Mihalič 2004 PK Olimpija 9:48.19
214 7 Maša Vasiljević 2007 PK Celulozar Krško 10:30.56

98 8 Lena Fortuna 2007 PK Ljubljana 10:35.86
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